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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending,
Fore/Aft in HH/VV beams

    Site
Name

Sigma0
Max

Sigma0
Mean

Center
Lat

Center
Lon ScanDirBeam Node Sigma0

Std
Sigma0

Min
 BT
Min

 BT
Max

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

-4.76 -5.62GreenLand_
2 77.50 -41.50 Inner DSC Aft 0.67-6.57 187.91 179.25 8.81164.30

-7.77 -9.22GreenLand_
1 74.69 -42.50 Inner DSC Aft 0.76-10.58 213.17 184.74 12.44160.65

-7.79 -9.16GreenLand_
1 74.69 -42.50 Inner DSC Fore 0.79-11.05 215.11 185.40 12.76157.96

-25.65 -25.65ANT_1 -75.00 121.00 Outer ASC Fore 0.00-25.65 176.46 176.46 0.00176.46

-7.05 -8.27ANT_1 -75.00 121.00 Outer DSC Fore 0.73-9.36 222.52 199.16 11.03180.63

-4.75 -5.00GreenLand_
2 77.50 -41.50 Outer DSC Aft 0.25-5.35 237.98 233.08 4.40227.30

-8.26 -9.65GreenLand_
1 74.69 -42.50 Outer DSC Aft 0.70-10.52 265.90 236.61 18.89205.43

-10.41 -10.41GreenLand_
1 74.69 -42.50 Outer ASC Fore 0.00-10.41 259.68 259.68 0.00259.68

-9.85 -9.85GreenLand_
1 74.69 -42.50 Outer DSC Fore 0.00-9.85 245.20 245.20 0.00245.20
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Overall statistics for the  Static Parameters (Footprint-wise)
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Max
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Parameter
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Kpb
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Overall statistics for static parameter (Footprint-wise)

Inner Beam (HH)

MeanMaxMin Bad Occ.
(%)

Incidence Angle
(deg)

Azimuth Diff.
(deg)

Range(Km)

X Factor(dbm)

Across Distance
(Km)

Along Distance
(Km)

260.00

49.28

1084.32 1042.81

48.95

1.26

0.000

1009.86 25.162

8.7290.0000

48.14
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Min
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47.10 49.90

57.30 58.90
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15.00

2.000.60

15.00 30.00

10.00 30.00

1025.00 1095.70
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1.00 1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

22.00
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Kp,Kpa,Kpb,Kpc
Inner Beam(HH) Outer Beam(VV)
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Orbit-wise behaviour of SNR
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Incidence,Azimuth,Range,X-Factor

Inner Beam (HH) Outer Beam(VV)
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Doppler Frequency Variation

Footprint wise Doopler frequency variation Inner
Beam (HH)

Footprint wise Doopler frequency variation
Outer Beam (VV)

Inner Beam (HH) Outer Beam (VV)

Max
Min -465.12

463.22 519.34

-521.02

Doppler Frequency(KHz) variation

Min

-29.80 -33.06

Mean

-409.00

-465.90

-425.10

Inner Beam (HH)

Doppler_210

Doppler_70

Max

17.38

Min

-37.39-418.22

-19.43

485.68

Doppler_1

-476.66

Doppler frequency variation at footprints: 1, 70, 140,
210 & 280 Inner Beam (HH)

Max

-7.92

29.69

Doppler frequency variation at footprints: 1, 70, 140,
210 & 280  Outer Beam (VV)

-518.26

-24.74

Mean

Doppler_140

-7.36

31.35

-7.88

-7.42

438.10

-372.96

-36.48

-12.45

Outer Beam (VV)

Doppler_280

-33.12
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4.26

462.96 518.58456.73

Doppler Frequency(KHz) variation statistics   Over
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-462.06
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Doppler Frequency at Scan Interval of 200
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Doppler Frequency at Scan Interval of 200
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Parameter as a function of Latitude

Scan Trace [Outer Beam (VV)]

Latitude Vs Longitude

Scan Trace [Inner Beam(HH)]

Latitude Vs Incidence Angle

Incidence Angle at Scan Interval of 200
 [Inner Beam(HH)]
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Range at Scan Interval of 200
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Latitude Vs Range
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Variation in Orbit and Attitude Parameters

Min Roll(deg)

Max Roll(deg)

-0.011313

0.032815 7.598162

Min Velocity(km/s) 7.548762

Max Velocity(km/s)

0.0122

Min Pitch(deg) -0.011571

Max Pitch(deg)

7085.651367Min Position(km)

Max Position(km) 7111.942871

179.992477Min Yaw(deg)

Max Yaw(deg) 180.0

1.0Min TimeDifference

Max TimeDifference 1.0

Roll Velocity

Pitch

Yaw
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TimeDifference

Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation22/09/2018 12.15 PM 12


